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Public Health Emergency Response Coordinators 
Current as of 7/24/15 

 
For updates contact Rachael Wolfe at (402) 471-0517, rachael.wolfe@nebraska.gov 

 
 
 
 
Central District Health Department 
Andrew Hills, Emergency Response Coordinator 
1137 South Locust Street 
Grand Island, NE 68801 
Phone: (308) 385-5175; Cell: (308) 379-1903 
Fax: (308) 946-2720 
Email: ahills@cdhd.ne.gov 
Web site: www.cdhd.ne.gov 
(Hall, Hamilton, & Merrick counties) 
 
Dakota County Health Department 
Nicholas Walsh, Emergency Response Coordinator 
1601 Broadway Street/Box 155 
Dakota City, NE 68731 
Phone: (402) 494-9261 
Fax: (402) 987-2163 
Email: nwalsh@dakotacountyne.org 
 
Douglas County Health Department 
Terri Morrow, Emergency Response Coordinator 
1111 S. 41st Street 
Omaha, NE 68105 
Phone: (402) 444-7213; Cell: (402) 957-8157 
Fax: (402) 444-6267 
Email: terri.morrow@douglascounty-ne.gov  
Web site: www.douglascountyhealth.com 
 
East Central District Health Department 
Dr. Sachin Bagade, Emergency Response Coordinator 
PO Box 1028 
4321 41st Avenue 
Columbus, NE 68602 
Phone: (402) 563-9656 x 209 
Fax: (402) 564-0611 
Email: sbagade@ecdhd.com 
Web site: www.ecdhd.ne.gov  
(Boone, Colfax, Nance, & Platte counties) 
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Elkhorn Logan Valley Public Health Department 
Melanie Thompson, Emergency Response Coordinator 
PO Box 779 
Wisner, NE 68791 
Phone: (402) 529-2233; Cell: 402-380-0944 
Fax: (402) 529-2211 
Email: melanie@elvphd.org  
Web site: www.elvphd.org 
(Burt, Cuming, Madison, & Stanton counties) 
 
Four Corners Health Department 
Laura McDougall, Emergency Response Coordinator 
2101 North Lincoln Avenue 
York, NE 68467-1027 
Phone: (402) 362-2621; Cell: (402) 366-6485 
Fax: (402) 362-2687 
Email: LauraM@fourcorners.ne.gov 
Web site: www.fourcorners.ne.gov 
(Butler, Polk, Seward, & York counties) 
 
Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department 
Randy Fischer, Emergency Response Coordinator 
3140 “N” Street 
Lincoln, NE 68510  
Phone: (402) 441-8067 Cell: (402) 840-5915 
Fax: (402) 441-4067 
Email: rfischer@lincoln.ne.us 
Web site: www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health 

 

Loup Basin Public Health Department 
Sarah Swett, Emergency Response Coordinator 
934 I Street/Box 995 
Burwell, NE 68823 
Phone: (308) 346-5795; Cell: (308) 201-0380 
Fax: (308) 346-9106 
Email: sarahswett@nctc.net 
Web site: www.loupbasinhealth.com 
(Blaine, Custer, Garfield, Greeley, Howard, Loup, Sherman, Valley, & Wheeler counties) 
 
North Central District Health Department 
Ryan Parks, Emergency Response Coordinator 
422 East Douglas Street 
O’Neill, NE 68763 
Phone: (402) 336-2406; Toll Free: (877) 336-2406; Cell: 402-340-4522 
Fax: (402) 336-1768 
Email: ryan@ncdhd.ne.gov 
Web site: www.ncdhd.ne.gov 
(Antelope, Boyd, Brown, Cherry, Holt, Keya Paha, Knox, Pierce, & Rock counties) 
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Northeast Nebraska Public Health Department 
Kim Schultz, Emergency Response Coordinator 
215 N Pearl Street 
Wayne, NE 68787 
Phone: (402) 375-2200, Cell: (402) 369-0304 
Fax: (402) 375-2201 
Email: erc@nnphd.org 
Web site: www.nnphd.org 
(Cedar, Dixon, Thurston, & Wayne counties) 

 

Panhandle Public Health District 
Tabi Prochazka, Emergency Response Coordinator 
PO Box 337, 808 Box Butte Ave 
Hemingford, NE, NE 69348  
Phone: (308) 487-3600 ext. 107, Cell: (308) 760-1120 
Fax: (308) 487-3682 
Email: tprochazka@pphd.org 
Web site: www.pphd.org 
(Banner, Box Butte, Cheyenne, Dawes, Deuel, Garden, Grant, Kimball, Morrill, Sheridan, & Sioux 
counties) 
 
Public Health Solutions District Health Department 
David Wieting, Emergency Response Coordinator 
Suite 1/995 East Highway 33 
Crete, NE 68333 
Phone: (402) 826-3888, Cell: (402) 826-7075 
Fax: (402) 826-4101 
Email: dwieting@phsneb.org Web site: www.phsneb.org 
(Fillmore, Gage, Jefferson, Saline, & Thayer counties) 
 
Sarpy/Cass Department of Health and Wellness 
Dale Tedder, Emergency Response Coordinator 
701 Olson Drive/Suite 101 
Papillion, NE 68046 
Phone: (402) 339-4334 x208; Cell: (402) 682-2982  
Fax: (402) 339-4235 
Email: dtedder@sarpy.com 
Web site: www.sarpycasshealthdepartment.org 
 (Cass & Sarpy counties) 
 
Scotts Bluff County Health Department 
Bill Wineman, Director & Emergency Response Coordinator 
1825 10th Street 
Gering, NE 69341-2445 
Phone: (308) 436-6636; Cell: (308) 631-6074 
Fax: (308) 436-6638 
Email: bwineman@scottsbluffcounty.org 
Web site: www.scottsbluffcounty.org/health/health.htm 
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South Heartland District Health Department 
Jim Morgan, Emergency Response Coordinator 
606 North Minnesota 
Suite 2 
Hastings, NE 68901 
Phone: (402) 462-6211; Cell: (402) 469-2543 
Fax: (402) 462-6219 
Email: jim.morgan@shdhd.org  
Web site: www.southheartlandhealth.org 
(Adams, Clay, Nuckolls, & Webster counties) 
 
Southeast District Health Department 
Lisa Bloss, Emergency Response Coordinator 
2511 Schneider Avenue 
Auburn, NE 68305 
Phone: (402) 274-3993; Toll Free: (877) 777-0424; Cell: (402) 274-8157 
Fax: (402) 274-3967 
Email: lisa@sedhd.org 
Web site: www.sedhd.org 
(Johnson, Nemaha, Otoe, Pawnee, & Richardson counties) 
 
Southwest Nebraska Public Health Department 
Heidi Wheeler, Emergency Response Coordinator 
404 West 10th/PO Box 1235 
McCook, NE 69001-1235 
Phone: (308) 882-4269 or (308) 345-4223 
Fax: (308) 345-4289 
Email: erc@swhealth.ne.gov 
Web site: www.swhealth.ne.gov 
(Chase, Dundy, Frontier, Furnas, Hayes, Hitchcock, Keith, Perkins, & Red Willow counties) 
 
Three Rivers Public Health Department 
Joel Haman, Emergency Response Coordinator 
2400 N Lincoln Street 
Fremont, NE 68025 
Phone: (402) 727-5396, Ext 106; Toll Free: (866) 727-5396; Cell: (402) 679-0494 
Fax: (402) 727-5399 
Email: joel@3rphd.org 

Web site: http://threeriverspublichealth.org 
(Dodge, Saunders, & Washington counties) 
 
Two Rivers Public Health Department 
Kendra Hansen, Emergency Response Coordinator 
701 4th Avenue/Suite 1 
Holdrege, NE 68949 
Phone: (308) TBD; Toll Free: (888) 669-7154; Cell: (308) 999-7093 (Director) 
Fax: (308) 995-4073 
Email: khansen@trphd.org   
Web site: www.trphd.org  
(Buffalo, Dawson, Franklin, Gosper, Harlan, Kearney, & Phelps counties) 
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West Central District Health Department 
Sally Brecks, Emergency Response Coordinator 
111 North Dewey, PO Box 648 
North Platte, NE 69101 
Phone: (308) 696-1201 ext. 260, Cell: (308) 530-2792 
Fax: (308) 696-1204 
Email: breckss@wcdhd.org 
Web site: www.wcdhd.org 
(Arthur, Hooker, Lincoln, Logan, McPherson, & Thomas counties) 
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